Recei ved: 06/29/2018

PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/18
Issued in Compliance with Order in C.17-E-0459 dated June 14, 2018

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 8 (Cont’d)

PUBLIC STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING (Cont’d)

RATES (Cont’d)

A Company Owned and Maintained (Cont’d)

2) Non-Standard Lights

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

LEAF:
REVISION:
SUPERSEDING REVISION:

217.1
2
1

The following charges apply to existing lights only. These lights are no longer replaced in kind or installed
at new locations.

a. Annual Service

Lamp Fixture Annual

Watts  Lamp Lumens Lamp Type Wattage kWh
92 1,000 Incandescent 92 368
189 2,500 Incandescent 189 756
295 4,000 Incandescent 295 1,180
405 6,000 Incandescent 405 1,620
100 3,600 Mercury Vapor 126 504
175 7,000 Mercury Vapor 208 832
250 11,000 Mercury Vapor 296 1,184
400 15,000 Mercury Vapor 455 1,820
400 20,000 Mercury Vapor 455 1,820

1,000 60,000 Mercury Vapor 1,080 4,320

Cancell ed by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 217.1 Effective 09/01/2019

Annual Charge Effective

July 1, July 1, July 1,
2018 2019 2020
$145.88  $156.06  $170.27
192.95 206.41 225.21
231.50 247.65 270.21
265.21 283.71 309.55
185.63 198.58 216.67
201.03 215.05 234.64
218.07 233.28 254.53
254.42 272.17 296.96
254.42 272.17 296.96
373.28 399.32 435.69

Issued by: Anthony S. Campagiorni, Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York

CANCELLED
07/ 01/ 2018



